In respect of the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31
December 2021 as previously reported the following describes the impact of the above
adjustments on each affected line item:

Live Company Group plc
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31

December 2022

Page 109 of 110

 Previously
reported

VAT
adjustment

Deferred
tax

adjustment

As
restated

 31 December
2021

  31
December

2022

 £'000 £'000

£'000

£'000

Administrative expenses (3,244) (17) - (3,261)

Operating loss (3,208) (17)

- (3,225)

Loss for year before tax (3,316) (17)

- (3,333)

Taxation (61) - 749 688

Loss for the year (3,377) - 749 (2,645)

Total comprehensive
loss

(3,377) - 749 (2,645)

Loss per share (2.6p) - 0.6 (2.0p)

In respect of the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at  31 December 2021 as
previously reported the following describes the impact of the above adjustments on each
affected line item:

 Previously
reported

VAT
adjustment

Deferred
tax

adjustment

As
restated

 31
December

2021

  31
December

2022

 £'000 £'000

£'000

£'000

Accruals and deferred income 1,172 243  1,415

Total current liabilities 4,351 243  4,594

Net current assets/(liabilities) 177 (243)  (66)

Deferred tax liability 761 - (749) 12

Total non-current liabilities 2,084 - (749) 1,335

Net assets 5,422 (243) 749 5,928

Accumulated losses (21,496) (243) 749 (20,990)

Total equity 5,422 (243) 749 5,928

Company
During the year the Directors reviewed the way VAT is accounted on certain transactions in
the period prior to February 2021 which could result in a one-off charge of £243,000, this
resulted in an increase in the current liabilities previously reported in the Company Statement
of Financial Position at 31 December 2020 from £1,362,000 to £1,346,000, and an increase in
the current liabilities previously reported in the Company Statement of Financial Position at 31
December 2021 from £1,362,000 to £1,605,000.

Live Company Group plc
NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31

December 2022

Page 110 of 110

During the year the Directors reviewed the way deferred tax losses were offset against deferred
tax liability this resulted in a reduction in the deferred tax liability previously reported in the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2021 from £359,000 to £nil.
There was no impact on this adjustment on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
at 31 December 2020.

In respect of the Company Statement of Financial Position at  31 December 2021 as previously
reported the following describes the impact of the above adjustment on each affected line item:

 Previously
reported

VAT
adjustment

Deferred
tax

adjustment

As restated

 31
December

2021

  31
December

2022

 £'000 £'000

£'000

Accruals and deferred income 336 243 - 579

Total current liabilities 1,362 243 - 1,605

Net current assets/(liabilities) (32) 243 - (275)

Deferred tax 359 - (359) -

Net assets 11,435 (243) 359 11,551

Accumulated losses (41,849) (243) 359 (41,733)

Total equity 11,435 (243) 359 11,551

The Company’s result for the year ended 31 December 2021 was previously reported as a
profit of £1,404,000 and was increased to £1,745,000 by virtue of an increase of £359,000 by
virtue of the deferred tax adjustment and a reduction of £17,000 due to the VAT adjustment.